

ROLEX RINGS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Rolex Rings Private Limited)

[CIN: L28910GJ2003PLC041991] **Regd. Office:-**BEHIND GLOWTECH PRIVATE LIMITED, GONDAL ROAD, KOTHARIA, RAJKOT Phone: (281)6699577/6699677 Email: compliance@rolexrings.com website. www.rolexrings.com

Ref. RolexRings/Reg30/AnalystMeeting/Nov22/1

November 09, 2022

To, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Script Code: 543325

Script Symbol: ROLEXRINGS

Sub: Intimation of Analyst/ Institutional Investor Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to above mentioned subject matter and pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company will be holding Investor/Analyst Conference Call on Thursday, 10th November, 2022 at 12:00 pm (IST) to discuss the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 (Q2FY23). Transcript of the said call will be subsequently hosted on the Company's website i.e. <u>www.rolexrings.com</u>. We will update the Exchanges on completion of the Conference Call.

Detailed invitation in this regard is attached herewith.

Please take the same on your records in compliance of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully For Rolex Rings Limited (Formerly Known as Rolex Rings Private Limited)

(CS Hardik D Gandhi) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer [Membership No. A39931]





We are pleased to invite you to the

Q2FY23 Post Results Conference Call

of

Rolex Rings Ltd.

On

Thursday, 10th November, 2022

at 12:00 PM India | 02:30 PM HK/SG | 07:30 AM UK(BST) | 02:30 AM USA (EDT)

The Management Team will be represented by:

Mr. Manesh Madeka, Chairman & Managing Director Mr. Mihir Madeka, Whole Time Director (Marketing) Mr. Hiren Doshi, Chief Financial Officer

You are cordially invited

Please <u>Click here</u> to join the webinar Passcode: 975376

Call Co-ordinators:

Mr. Ashutosh Tiwari (Equirus Securities) Phone: +91-79-6901 5030 e-mail: <u>ashutosh@equirus.com</u> Mr. Aashin Modi (Equirus Securities) Phone: +91-79-6901 5035 e-mail: <u>aashin.modi@equirus.com</u>